

Chopda Education Society's College of Education Chopda, Dist. Jalgaon

Arunoday Colony, Old Shirpur Road, CHOPDADist. Jalgaon

(NAAC Accredited Grade-C)

Phone No.- 02586-220024 KBCNMU College Code- 140024 NCTE Code-113021

Fax No.- 02586-223480 E-mail- cbed12@rediffmail.com Website- www.bed.ceschopda.org

Recognised by N.C.T.E. New Delhi and Affiliated to KavayitriBahinabaiChaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

Outward No.- Date:

Matrix 2.5.2

* Percentage of fulltime Teachers with Ph.D Degree during the last five years.

Certificates of Doctoral Degree (Ph.D) of the Faculty

Year	Name of Fulltime Teachers (<u>Ph.D Holders</u>)	Designation
2022-2023	Dr. Rajani Vasantrao Sonawane	Asst. Professor
	Dr. Savita Babulal Jadhav	Asst. Professor



Principal
College of Education
Chopda Dist.Jelgaon



Chopda Education Society's College of Education Chopda, Dist. Jalgaon

Arunoday Colony, Old Shirpur Road, CHOPDADist. Jalgaon

(NAAC Accredited Grade-C)

Phone No.- 02586-220024 KBCNMU College Code- 140024 NCTE Code-113021

Fax No.- 02586-223480 E-mail- cbed12@rediffmail.com Website- www.bed.ceschopda.org

Recognised by N.C.T.E. New Delhi and Affiliated to KavayitriBahinabaiChaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

Outward No	Date:

Fulltime Teachers with Ph.D Degree







North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

We, the Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor, the Members of the Management Council and the Academic Council of the North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon, certify that



D. d. hoyeu

Sonawane Rajani Vasantrao

having been examined in

Education

Being found duly qualified for the degree of

Doctor Of Philosophy

the said degree has been conferred on him/her on March 23, 2011 In Testimony whereof is set the seal of the University.



Vice - Chancellor









।। अंतरी पेटवू ज्ञानज्योत ।।

North Maharashtra University

Umavinagar, Post Box 80, Jalgaon - 425 001, INDIA

Board of Colleges and University Development (B.C.U.D.)

CERTIFICATE

It is hereby certified that the Ph.D. awarded to Dr. Sonawane Rajani Vasantrao is found in compliance of the provisions of UGC (Minimum Standards and Procedure for the award of Ph.D. Degree Regulations 2009).

This certificate is issued in the light of UGC directives F.No. 1/1/2002 (PS) Pt. file III dated 28 August, 2009 and as per the scrutiny of the application along with the documents attached by the candidate and the decision of the committee constituted by the Academic Council of this University for this purpose in its meeting held on 10.06.2010 vide resolution No. वि.प.ए -06/2010.

Name of the Candidate

Board of in

SONAWANE RAJANI

VASANTRAO

Name of the Degree

Ph.D.

Subject

EDUCATION

Faculty

EDUCATION

Title of his/her Thesis

5 the 815

" उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ अंतर्गत येणा-या

शिक्षणशास्त्र महाविद्यालयातील अंतरवासिता उपक्रमातून विकसित होणा-या छात्राध्यापकांच्या

शिक्षकी अभिक्षमतेचा अध्यास."

Name of the Research Guide

· S to the

St. We t. A.A.

Dr. Ashok R. Rane, Jalgaon

Notification No. & Date

NMU/11/Ph.D./Edu./2691/2010

Dated: 25 November, 2010

Date of Award of Degree

No. of research papers published

National 02

International --

No. NMU/11/Ph.D. Equi. 609 /2011

Date: 22.02.2011

(Prof. S.B. Chincholkar)

Director

Board of Colleges and University Development

■(O): 0257-2258409

Website: www.nmu.ac.in

E-mail: bcud nmu@hotmail.com

(O): 0257-2257223 & 2257225

arrive This Personne

Fax: (91)-0257-2258403 & 2258406

।। अंतरी पेटव् ज्ञानज्योत ।।

NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, JALGAON Umavinagar, Post Box 80, Jalgaon - 425 001, INDIA

Fax

(91)-0257-2258403

Website:

www.nmu.ac.in

Email:

beudresearch@rediffmail.com

Telephone :(O): 0257-2257224

(O): 0257-2258409

Grade - B (2.88)

(NAAC RE-ACCREDITED)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the report of the referees appointed to examine and adjudicate the thesis entitled " उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ अंतर्गत येणा-या शिक्षणशास्त्र महाविद्यालयातील अंतरवासिता उपक्रमातून विकसित होणा-या छात्राध्यापकांच्या शिक्षकी अभिक्षमतेचा अभ्यास." submitted by the below mentioned candidate, has been accepted by this University and that the said candidate has been declared Eligible for the award of Degree of:

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (Ph.D.)

of the North Maharashtra University.

Name of the Candidate

Smt. Sonawane Rajani Vasantrao

Date of Registration

26.06.2007

Topic of Research

" उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ अंतर्गत येणा-या शिक्षणशास्त्र

महाविद्यालयातील अंतरवासिता उपक्रमातून विकसित होणा-या

हात्राध्यापकांच्या शिक्षकी अभिक्षमतेचा अभ्यास."

Guide

Dr. Ashok R. Rane, Jalgaon.

Subject

Education

Faculty

Education

Viva-Voce held on

12.11.2010

(PROF.DR.S.B.CHINCHOLKAR) DIRECTOR

Board of Colleges and University Development.

Ref. No. NMU/11/Ph. D./Edu./

/2010

Date: - 25 November, 2010

Copy f.w.cs. to:-

1. The University Librarian.

The Heads/In-charges of the University Departments/Sections, 2.

Guide:- Dr. Ashok R. Rane, K. C. E's, College of Education, Jalgaon, 3. Dist. Jalgaon.

Student:- Smt. Sonawane Rajani Vasantrao, Plot No.16, Om Nagar, Chopda, 4. Tal.- Chopda, Dist.- Jalgaon.

Secretary General: - AIU House, 16, Com. Indraject Gupta Marg, (Kotla Marg), New Delhi - 110 002.

The Director :- Information and Library Network Centre Gujrat University Campus, Post Box No. 4116, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009. India.



Chopda Dist.Jalgaon



Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University Jalgaon, Maharashtra, India

(Formerly North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon)

We, the Chancellor, the Vice Chancellor, the Members of the Management Council and the Academic Council of the Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, certify that



SBJeadhe

Jadhav Savita Babulal

Being found duly qualified for the degree of

Doctor of Philosophy

(In Education under the faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies)

The said degree has been conferred on him/her on May 03, 2021.

In Testimony whereof are set the seal of the University and
the signature of the Vice Chancellor.





Vaymantan

Vice Chancellor

- dang

tom 198 de tregam toute kan tratisism Guirlan B 1983 H 75, 80 C

4601

|| अंतरी पेटव जानज्योत ||



Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon, (M.S.), India

(Formerly North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon)



Notification for the DEGREE OF DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (Ph.D.)

It is hereby notified that Jadhav Savita Babulal Research Student, A.Y.K.K's College of Education, Dhule. vide registration No.NMU/11/Ph.D./Edu./61/2014 dated 03.04.2014 has successfully completed the Ph.D. programme of this University in regular mode in accordance with UGC minimum standards and procedure for awards of M.Phil/Ph.D. degree Regulation, 2009 published in the Gazette of India, No. 28 dated July 11-17, 2009 in Part III, Section 4.

The report of the referees appointed to examine and adjudicate the thesis submitted by Jadhav Savita Babulal is accepted and she is eligible for the award of the Ph.D. degree of this University. The degree certificate will be issued in the ensuing convocation of this University. The details of her Ph.D. programme are given below:

Name of the Candidate Jadhay Savita Babulal

Ph.D. Entrance Test (PET) Exempted

Date of Registration 03.04.2014

Grades obtained in Pre-Ph.D. Course

Paper - II

Work

Paper - II

Paper - III

Exempted D O

Title of the thesis "मराठी व इंग्रजी माध्यमाच्या माध्यमिक शाळांतील शैक्षणिक

सर्वांगिण गुणवत्ता व्यवस्थापनाचा तुलनात्मक अभ्यास "

Research Guide Dr. Y.H. Saner

Subject Education

Faculty Inter-disciplinary Studies

Date of Pre-Ph.D. submission presentation 03.12.2019

Date of submission of the thesis 17.02.2020

Date of Viva-Voce 30.12.2020

No.KBCNMU/11/Ph.D./Education/

102

/2020,

Date: 30.12.2020

(Prof. P.P. Mahulika Pro-Vice Chancellor

(B. P. Patil)
Director,
Board of Examinations and Evaluation



Principal
College of Education
Chopde Dist.Jelgson